



EDMUND G. BROWN JR

MATTHEW RODRIQUEZ SECRETARY FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

May 17, 2017

Mr. Atkins:

Mr. Gerry Atkins Tucalota Springs R.V. Park 41601 Benton Road Hemet, CA 92544 in reply refer to / attn: 266668:BBushnell

Subject: Review of Monitoring Reports for Order No. 95-84, Tucalota Springs R.V. Park

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) has reviewed the 2015 and 2016 annual monitoring reports. Tucalota Springs R.V. Park (the Discharger) submitted the monitoring reports as required by the Monitoring and Reporting Program No. 95-84.

The San Diego Water Board found the following violation in the reports provided:

1. Monitoring and Reporting Program No. 95-84, Section D, Report Schedule, specifies the report due date annually is January 30 of the following year. The 2016 annual monitoring report was received on April 21, 2017.

The San Diego Water Board has the following comments regarding the reports reviewed:

- 1. According to the water use data provided by the Discharger during a recent inspection on April 21, 2017, the annual average daily flow in 2016 was 51,576 gallons per day (gpd).
- 2. As discussed with the Discharger during the inspection, the San Diego Water Board plans to rescind the current Order and enroll the discharge in Statewide General Order No. DWQ-2014-0153 (General Order).¹
- 3. One of the primary parameters the General Order specifies discharge specifications is based on the facility flowrate.
- 4. The Facility needs to provide documentation to characterize the daily flowrate that is specifically disposed of via the leach lines.

The next monitoring report due is the January-December 2017 annual report, which is due by January 30, 2018.

Please continue to implement follow-up actions necessary to ensure that the violations noted above do not occur in the future. These violations may subject the Discharger to possible further enforcement action by the San Diego Water Board including but not limited to:

HENRY ABARBANEL, PH.D., CHAIR DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

¹ http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/board_decisions/adopted_orders/water_quality/2014/wqo2014_0153_dwq.pdf

administrative enforcement orders requiring the Discharger to cease and desist from violations, or administrative assessments of civil liabilities in amounts of up to \$5,000 per day per violation; referral to the State Attorney General for injunctive relief; and referral to the District Attorney for criminal prosecution.

In the subject line of any response, please include reference 266668: BBushnell. Please contact Mr. Brandon Bushnell at 619-521-8044, or at brandon.bushnell@waterboards.ca.gov if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

hold 0

John R. Odermatt, M.Sc., P.G., Senior Engineering Geologist Land Discharge Unit



JRO: ac: bb

Tech Staff Info & Use	
Place ID	266668
Reg. Measure ID	142580
SEL Reg. Measure ID	413223
Violation ID	1024710